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PRES Troy Jamie MB Troy	&	Rosenberg,	P.C. 503-200-5950 jamie@trlawpc.com
Juvenile/Family/AdopLon	&	
Guardianships

OCTOBER

Oct Larsen Christopher MB PickeR	Dummigan 503-223-7770 chris@pickeRdummigan.com

PlainLff	Personal	Injury	/	Products	
Liability	/	Medical	MalpracLce	/	
VicLms	of	Child	Abuse	or	Elder	
Abuse

Oct Perriguey Lake MB Law	Works 503-227-1928 lake@law-works.com

Civil	
Rights/LiLgaLon/Divorce/Intellectual	
Property

Oct Saturn Rick	 MB Rick	Allen	Saturn 503-235-7770 rick@saturnlawgroup.com Family	Law/Trusts
Oct Sorensen-Jolink ScoR MB Sorensen-Jolink	Trubo 503-224-0900 scoR@s-jt.com
Oct Carney Sean B Selman	Breitman	LLP 310-445-0800 scarney@slemanlaw.com

Oct Elison Emily B Tarchia	Law	PC 503-223-0011 emily@tarchialaw.com
Criminal	Defense/Post-ConvicLon	
Relief

Oct Pearson Carolyn B Jordan	Ramis	PC 503-598-7070 carolyn.pearson@jordanramis.com
Employment	&	Labor/Civil	&	
Commercial	Lit

Oct ProfiR	 Kathleen B ProfiR	Law,	PC 503-908-1229 kathleen@profiRlaw.com HOA	/	Condo	Law
Oct Jones Caryn B McKean	Smith 503-567-7967 caryn@mckeansmithlaw.com

Oct Pasieczny Darlene A Samuels	Yoelin	Kantor 503-226-2966 darlenep@samuelslaw.com

SecuriLes	Lit	&	FINRA	
ArbitraLon/Fiduciary	Lit/Legal	
MalpracLce

Oct Trause Jon A Stephens	&	Margolin	PC 503-546-6374 jont@stephensmargolin.com Family	Law
Oct Turner Benjamin A Dunn	&	Roy 503-489-6251 bturner@dunnroylaw.com

NOVEMBER
Nov Maurer Jean J 503-935-9735 maurermediation@gmail.com Senior	Judge;	Mediator
Nov Carson Christopher MB Kilmer	Voorhees	&	Laurick 503-224-0055	x214 ccarson@kilmerlaw.com
Nov Clark Alison	(Tex) MB Federal	Public	Defender's	Office 503-326-3495 texclark@gmail.com Federal	Criminal	Defense
Nov Glazer Peter MB Glazer	Maurer	&	Peterson 503-635-8801 pkglazer@aol.com Personal	Injury/Family	Law
Nov Wilkinson Robert MB Ball	Janik 503-228-2525	x6093 rwilkinson@bjllp.com ConstrucLon	LiLgaLon

Nov Lavin Andrew B Oregon	Department	of	JusLce 503-378-4402 andrew.m.lavin@doj.state.or.us
Criminal/Appeals/Government/Pros
ecuLon

Nov Marcotrigiano Eva B eva.marcotrigiano@gmail.com
Nov Ostholthoff Amelia** B McKean	Smith 503-567-7967 amelia@mckeansmithlaw.com
Nov Prince Billy B Goldberg	Jones 503-731-8888 bprince@goldbergjones.com
Nov Swik	 Nicole B Cable	Huston 503-224-3092 nswik@cablehuston.com LiLgaLon

Nov Keese Dan	** A Perkins	Coie	LLP 503-727-2132 dkeese@perkinscoie.com Patent	LiLgaLon/IP	LiLgaLon/Patent

Nov Logan Jenny A Clerk,	United	States	District	Court 347-803-3238 jenniferhlogan@gmail.com
Judicial	Clerk/Nonprofits/Civil	Rights-
Housing

Nov Weiner Will** A Lane	Powell	PC 503-778-2100 WeinerW@lanepowell.com
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JANUARY

Jan Albrecht Cheryl J Circuit	Court	Judge 503-988-3835 cheryl.a.albrecht@ojd.state.or.us
Multnomah	County	Circuit	Court	
Judge

Jan Kaufmann Sam MB Kauffman	Kilberg	LLC 503-224-2595 sam@kauffmankilberg.com
Jan Lechman-Su Ann MB Law	Office	of	Ann	Lechman-Su 503-516-2372 annsulaw@gmail.com
Jan Nelson Roscoe MB Nelson	&	Nelson 503-222-1081 mail@roscoecnelson.com
Jan Freeman Wilson** B Wfreeman@perkinscoie.com

Jan Ghafouri Sara B Haglund	Kelley 503-255-0777 sghafouri@hk-law.com
Commercial	Lit/Natural	
Resources/AnLtrust/Business

Jan Mayor Travis B Mayor	Law 503-444-2825 travis@mayorlaw.com
Jan Sali	 Kevin B Kevin	Sali,	LLC 503-329-3598 kevin@salilaw.com Criminal	Defense/Civil	LiLgaLon

Jan Schroeder Margaret B Black	Helterline	LLP 503-224-5560 mes@bhlaw.com

Civil	&	Commercial	Lit/Property	&	
ConstrucLon	Disputes/Insurance	
Coverage	Disputes/ElecLon	and	
Ballot	Title	Challenges

Jan Bailey Ryan A Gordon	&	Polscer 503-242-2922	x146 rbailey@gordon-polscer.com
Jan Richardson Laura** A Lane	Powell	PC 503-778-2161 RichardsonLL@lanepowell.com
Jan Schaefer	 Nicole** A Nicole.Schaefer13@gmail.com

Jan Sorek David A ARorney	at	Law 503-227-3313 david@soreklaw.com
FEBRUARY

Feb Walker Kenneth J Circuit	Court	Judge 503-988-3041 kenneth.r.walker@ojd.state.or.us
Multnomah	County	Circuit	Court	
Judge

Feb Hill	 Ed MB ARorney	at	Law 503-281-6362 edwardjoneshill@gmail.com
Feb Meyer David MB David	P.	Meyer	PC 503-224-1096 dpmeyer@meyerlaw.com
Feb Montalbano Sonia MB EllioR,	Ostrander	&	Preston,	P.C. 503-224-7112 sonia@eoplaw.com Employment/Civil	LiLgaLon
Feb Olson Per MB Hoevet	Olson	Howes 503-228-0497 per@hoevetlaw.com Criminal	Defense	/	Appeals
Feb Colton Chad B Markowitz	Herbold 503-295-3085 chadcolton@markowitzherbold.com Commercial	LiLgaLon

Feb Tracey ChrisLne B Northwest	Lawfirm 503-242-1122 ctracey@nwlawfirm.com

Employment/Consumer	
ProtecLon/Business	LiLgaLon/	Class	
AcLons

Feb Trainor Gloria B Summer	Trainor 503-536-2172 gloria@summertrainor.com Family	Law/Personal	Injury
Feb Volm Tyler B Barran	Liebman	LLP 503-228-0500 tvolm@barran.com Employment	and	Labor

Feb Hill Jennifer A
Buchanan	Angeli	Altschul	&	
Sullivan 503-810-3709 perfunctory@gmail.com Employment

Feb Hulteng Meryl** A Lane	Powell	PC

Feb McBreen Richard A Owens	&	McBreen 503-384-2420 richard@aRorneyspdx.com Criminal	Defense
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MARCH

Mar Beckerman Stacie J
Magistrate,	United	States	District	
Court 503-326-8240 Stacie_Beckerman@ord.uscourts.gov

Magistrate,	United	States	District	
Court	for	the	District	of	Oregon	

Mar James	 Bronson** J Circuit	Court	Judge 503-988-5544 bronson.d.james@ojd.state.or.us
Multnomah	County	Circuit	Court	
Judge

Mar Kline	 Robert MB Kline	Law	Offices,	PC 503-224-6246 rob@klinelawpc.com PlainLff	Personal	Injury

Mar Lemoine Gano MB Lemoine	Law	Firm 503-799-9745 ganolemoine@lemoinefirm.com

Business	TransacLons/MVA,	
Personal	Injury/Media,	
Entertainment/Intellectual	Property

Mar MaRhews Kendra MB Boise	MaRhews	LLP 503-228-0487 kendra@boisemaRhews.com Criminal	Law	/	Appellate	LiLgaLon
Mar Crowhurst Megan B Bullard	Smith	Jernstedt	Wilson 503-248-1134 mcrowhurst@bullardlaw.com
Mar Hickman Brian B Gordon	&	Polscer 503-242-2922 bhickman@gordon-polscer.com
Mar ScoR Kennon** B Stoel	Rives 503-294-9328 kennon.scoR@stoel.com

Mar Tranetzki Kristen B Angeli	Ungar	Law	Group 503-954-3465 kristen@angelilaw.com

White	Collar	Criminal	
Defense/Complex	Civil	
Lit/Regulatory	Advice

Mar Zeigler Sam B Christopher	K.	Robinson,	PC 503-635-9330 sam@ckrlaw-proptax.com
Mar Jones Phillip A Stahancyk	Kent	&	Hook	PC 503-222-9115 phillip@stahancyk.com
Mar Peck Courtney** A Perkins	Coie	LLP 503-727-2000 cpeck@perkinscoie.com Commerical	LiLgaLon

Mar Reichenberger Aaron A Rosenbaum	Law	Group 503-288-8000	x113 aaron@rosenbaumlawgroup.com Personal	Injury/Wrongful	Death
April

Apr Pagan Ramon J Circuit	Court	Judge 503-846-3707 rpagan@outlook.com
Washington	County	Circuit	Court	
Judge

Oct Hoffman Janet MB Janet	Hoffman	&	Associates 503-222-1125 janet@jhoffman.com White	Collar	Criminal	Defense.
Apr Kerin Michelle** MB United	States	ARorney's	Office 503-727-1000 Michelle.Kerin@usdoj.gov Assistant	United	States	ARorney

Apr Routhage Renee MB MarkowLz	Herbold 503-295-3085 reneerothauge@markowitzherbold.com
Commercial	LiLgaLon/Intellectual	
Property

Apr Edmondson Curt B Smith-Root,	Inc. 503-701-9719 jcedmondson@edmolaw.com
Apr Francis	 Tyler** B 203-654-6822 tyler.p.francis@gmail.com Criminal	Law

Apr Moneyhun Marisa** B Law	Office	of	Marisa	Moneyhun 503-281-0624 marisa@marisamoneyhunlaw.com
Estate	Planning/Probate	&	Trust	
Admin/Adult	ProtecLve	Proceedings

Apr Morrissey Jennifer B Black	Helterline	 503-224-5560	x147 jm@bhlaw.com ImmigraLon
Apr Riedel Michael B Goldberg	Jones 503-731-8888 mriedel@goldbergjones.com

Apr BuRon Whitney** A
Multnomah	Count	District	
ARorney's	Office whitney.buRon@mcda.us

Apr Darm Alecia A Stephens	&	Margolin	LLP 503-546-6374 alecia@stephensmargolin.com Family	Law

Apr Urch Sara A Hart	Wagner	LLP 503-222-4499	x1123 slu@hartwagner.com Medical	MalpracLce	Defense
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May

May Silver Gregory J Circuit	Court	Judge 503-988-3069 gregory.f.silver@ojd.state.or.us
Multnomah	County	Circuit	Court	
Judge

May Engel BreRt MB Kell	Alterman	&	Runstein 503-222-3531 bengel@kelrun.com

May Podwill Loren MB Bullivant	Houser	Bailey 503-499-4620 loren.podwill@bullivant.com
Fidelity	&	Surety/Commercial	
Lit/Insurance/ConstrucLon

May Rosenberg Judith MB Troy	&	Rosenberg 503-200-5950 judith@trlawpc.com Juvenile/Family	Law
May Van	Rysselberghe Todd MB Kennedy	WaRs	Arellano 503-228-6191 van@kwar.com
May Yeh Jennifer** MB The	Standard 404-668-8683 Jenniferjyeh@gmail.com
May Batalden AusLn B McKenley	Irvin 503-395-0244	x1234 abatalden@mckinleyirvin.com Family	Law

May Hunt Lisa B LawOffice	of	Lisa	T.	Hunt 503-517-0851 lthunt@lthuntlaw.com

Appellate/Civil	Lit	
(business/personal	injury)/MoLons-
Pleadings-Trial	Support	-	Appellate	
ConsultaLon	Services

May Raab Stephen B Gordon	&	Polscer 503-802-9155 sraab@gordon-polscer.com
May Smith Annelisa B McKean	Smith 503-567-7967 annelisa@mckeansmithlaw.com Family	Law
May Hunter Colin A Angeli	Ungar	Law	Group 971-302-6294 colin@angelilaw.com
May Morris Erin** A Gearing	Rackner	&	McGrath 503-222-9116 erin.morris@grmfamilylaw.com Family	Law
May VakouLs Danielle** A d_vakouLs@yahoo.com


